

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MCC No. 453 of 2021

Aslam Khan **Versus** Surajram

Single Bench:

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

16.02.2024	Mr. Anadi Sharma, Counsel for the applicant(s). Mr. S.S.Baghel, Deputy Government Advocate for the State. Mr. Ashok Kumar Swarnakar, Counsel for the non-applicant Nos.3,4,8,9A,9C & 9D. Heard. Issue fresh notice to the non-applicant Nos.1 & 7 by ordinary mode as well as by registered post. P.F. and copies within 07 days. As per office note dated 15.02.2024, non-applicant Nos.2, 5, 6 & 9B have died. Accordingly, learned counsel for the applicant is directed to take appropriate steps in this regard. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
@d!t!	