

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MCC No. 453 of 2021

Aslam Khan **Versus** Surajram

Single Bench:

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

26.04.2024	Ms. Monika Thakur, Counsel on behalf of Mr. Narendra Mehar, Counsel for the applicant(s). Heard on I.A. No.2, which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned. Office to verify and proceed further. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
@d!t!	