

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MCC No. 453 of 2021

Aslam Khan **Versus** Surajram

Single Bench:

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

04.07.2024	Mr. Vedant Shadangi, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate for the applicant. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, GA for the State. As per office note dated 03.07.2024, Respondents No.1, 2, 5, 6 & 9B have died. Accordingly, appropriate steps be taken in this regard within 10 days from today, failing which this MCC shall automatically stands dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Priyanka	