

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MCC No. 453 of 2021****ASLAM KHAN *versus* SURAJRAM****Order Sheet**

06/05/2026	Mr. Vedant Shadangi, Advocate for the applicant. Two weeks' time is granted to rectify the defaults, failing which, this MCC shall automatically stands dismissed without further reference to the Bench. sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
s@if	